B/ OWENS/ 99—CURRENT FORD H.D. DUALLY BOARD
DRILLING INTO BODY AND FRAME IS REQUIRED,

E nR.E

DUALLY BOARD 1 DRVER & 1 PASSENGER
STONE GUARD 1 LEFT & 1 RIGHT

3/8°x1 SELF TAPPING SCREW
#14x3/4> SHEET METAL SCREW
1/4x5/8" SQUARE HEAD SCREW
1/4-20 HEX NUT

END CAP 1 LEFT & 1 RIGHT

DESCRIPTION
5/16" CLUP NUT
S/167x 3/4" BOLT

FLAT BRACKET, FL74

Sunba;SNE

14 X 3/4 TEK SCREW

5/16° DRILL * | HEX SOCKET *

BEND STONE oc__rxn. BY I.rZu
BEFORE _zw_..pc.. n o r_ ING BOARD

5/16-18 HEX WASHER HEAD NUT

FLAT BRACKET, FL73 D&P
HORIZONTAL BRACKET, 11 1/27, 3124F
HORIZONTAL BRACKET, 17 1/4°, 31246

1/2° WRENCH * 5/16° NUT DRNER * 3/8° NUT DRWER |

LOCATE THE FIRST BED CROSS BRACE

(DRIVERS SIDE SHOWN)

11 1/2" HORIZONTAL
%ﬂ.

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLE WITH 5/16° BOLTS

THE ANGLE STRAP TO THE
m).xwm_)bmo NLY

@ FRONT BRACKET MOUNTING

17 1/4"
BRACKET

PREDRILL A 5/16" HOLE NEAR THE END OF THE

HOLD BOARD IN PLACE, WITH T
BOARD RESTING ON THE BOX mm.»nxm._.m

BRACKET ASSEMBLY MOUNT TO BED, ASSEMBLE WITH
5/16" BOLTS. NUT CUP AND J14 SELF DRILLING SCREW

REAR BRACKET MOUNTING

*.Nanmo LTS ARE PLACED
w.._,mnwvo._.

MOUNT UKE THE FRONT BRACKET, BUT USE 2 14

SCREWS TO MOUNT TO THE BED.

mOmmﬁ THROUGH STONE GUARD a.., °

INTO INNER STEEL FEMDER LIP
_._m.nm BY 3/4 SHEET METAL (§

\ USE FOR FRONT BRACKET

r—OCZ.—).q_.O_O»ﬁOZwIOEz)._. @
REAR BRACKET SHOWN

T

ALL LOOSE BOLTS




